)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 07:25:03 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3575 (Rat #0017, Act #0106 of 2009) General Bill, By Hearn, Barfield, Hardwick, Clemmons, Edge and Viers
Summary: Horry County Board of Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 287 OF 1989, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE HORRY COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE TERM OF OFFICE OF A NEWLY ELECTED MEMBER OF THE
HORRY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MUST COMMENCE UPON THE DATE OF THE FIRST MEETING OF THE
BOARD IN JANUARY FOLLOWING THE NOVEMBER ELECTION. - ratified title

02/19/09
02/24/09
02/25/09
02/25/09
02/26/09
02/26/09
02/27/09
04/02/09
04/08/09
04/14/09
07/21/09

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-20
Read second time SJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 17

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/08/09

Act No. 106

Page 1 of 1



