South Carolina Legislature

05, 2024, 07:25:03 am May

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*3575 (Rat #0017, Act #0106 of 2009) General Bill, By Hearn, Barfield, Hardwick, Clemmons, Edge and Viers Summary: Horry County Board of Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 287 OF 1989, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE HORRY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE TERM OF OFFICE OF A NEWLY ELECTED MEMBER OF THE HORRY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MUST COMMENCE UPON THE DATE OF THE FIRST MEETING OF THE BOARD IN JANUARY FOLLOWING THE NOVEMBER ELECTION. - ratified title

02/19/09	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
02/24/09	House	Read second time HJ-23
02/25/09	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
02/25/09	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-20
02/26/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
02/26/09	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-11
02/27/09	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
04/02/09		Ratified R 17
04/08/09		Signed By Governor
04/14/09		Effective date 04/08/09
07/21/09		Act No. 106